# **Bulk Plant Freight**

This program allows the operator to create or maintain freight calculation records to be used when transporting fuel from the terminal(s) to the Bulk Location.

etails											
× Remove	Export -	🗄 View 🗸	Filter (F3)								K)
Tariff Typ	Company	Zip Code*	Category*	Freight Ty	Fixed Ship Freight An	Freight-In	Freight-Ou	Freight Mi	Minimum	Minimum	
Intrast	0002	47305	TR-Cat	Rate	0.00000	10.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Intrast	0001	47305	TR-Cat	Miles	0.00000	0.00	0.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
IN Only	0000	46815	GAS	Rate	0.00000	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Intrast	0004	46815	GAS	Miles	0.00000	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Multi-S	0001	46815	GAS	Rate	0.00000	1.25	1.5	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
					0.00000	0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0

Open Bulk Plant Freight screen from Transports | Bulk Plant Freight . The menu will open up displaying all the existing freight calculation records.

٥	Tank Management
	Card Fueling
-	Store
≣	CRM
۲	Help Desk
Ľ	Document Management
	Transports
2	Meter Billing
☆	Quality
1=-1	Warehouse
	Warehouse Motor Fuel Tax Forms

## Transports

## Activities

Transport Loads Quote Rack Price Batch Posting Automated Process Status BOL Automated Process Status BOL Image Automated Process Status Rack Price Automated Process Status Quote

#### Create

New Quote New Rack Price New Transport Load

## Maintenance

Bulk Plant Freight Combo Freight Cross Reference - BOL Import Cross Reference - Vendor Invoice Import Quote Price Adjustment Tax Group Override

#### Grid Details :

Tariff : Select the Tariff you wish to use for miles rate calculation for a ship via

Company Location : Select the bulk location which is receiving the transport loads. (ie Distribution bulk location)

Supplier Zip Code : Enter the Zip code of Fuel supplier.

Category : Enter the inventory item category for the product being transported.

Freight Type : This field will determine the type of freight charge will be calculated. Select the appropriate option from the drop down list.

Amount - the freight will be a flat fee of the dollar amount entered in the Freight Amount field.

Rate - the freight will be a "per unit" rate.

Miles - the freight will be calculated on the number of miles from the terminal to the distribution bulk location site.

Fixed Ship via : This field will be used if the "Freight Type" field is set to the "Miles" option. Enter the Ship via to be used. If a Ship via is entered in this field, the system will use this to locate and set the Distribution (invoice) freight rate and the Receipt (Cost) freight rate. If this field is blank, the system will use the Ship via set in the Receive Transport Loads program to locate and set both the Distribution (invoice) freight rate.

Freight Amount : This field will only be used if the "Amount" option was selected in the "Freight Type" field. Enter the dollar amount to charge for freight.

Freight Rate : This field will only be used if the "Rate" option was selected in the "Freight Type" field. Enter the dollar amount per unit to charge for freight.

Freight Miles : This field will only be used if the "Miles" option was selected in the "Freight Type" field. Enter the number of miles from the terminal to the bulk location site.

Minimum Units : This field will only be used if the "Rate" option was selected in the "Freight Type" field. Enter the minimum number of units to be used for calculating freight charges.

#### Pages

How to create records in Bulk Plant Freight

How to delete Bulk Plant Freight line item